## Holmes-Wayne Electric Cooperative, Inc., Adjusted Rates and Charges

As of the May 2020 billing, the following rate schedule will take effect. **Below are examples based on average consumption of each rate class.** 

## Rate class: farm/residential:

Average Residential Usage <u>Current monthly bill, including PCA\*</u> <u>New May 2020 monthly bill</u>

1,100 kWh of usage \$143.05 \$149.43

 Current power rate
 New power rate

 First 2,000 kWh
 11.493 cents
 11.900 cents

 Next 13,000 kWh
 11.447 cents
 11.854 cents

 Over 15,000 kWh
 11.391 cents
 11.798 cents

 Consumer charge\*\*
 \$18.75
 \$20.65

If a transformer of more than 15 kVA must be installed, the monthly minimum bill will be \$20.65 plus \$1.00 additional for each additional kVA over 15 kVA.

## Rate class: general service without demand:

Average Usage 600 Current monthly bill including PCA\* New May 2020 monthly bill

kWh of usage \$95.75 \$100.10

 Current power rate
 New power rate

 First 2,000 kWh
 12.410 cents
 12.959 cents

 Next 13,000 kWh
 12.364 cents
 12.913 cents

 Over 15,000 kWh
 12.308 cents
 12.857 cents

 Consumer charge\*\*
 \$22.45
 \$23.50

The monthly minimum for general service without demand accounts will be the greater of:

A. \$23.50; or

B. \$1.30 per kVA of required transformer capacity; or

C. A contracted monthly minimum.

- \* PCA (Power Cost Adjustment) is the additional charge as a result of the actual power (generation and transmission) cost being more than the power cost that is currently built into our rates.
- \*\* The consumer charge is a monthly minimum cost incurred for each meter and not based on kWh consumption. This charge is each member/owner's proportionate share (per meter) of infrastructure investment in substations and distribution equipment.

## **Outdoor area lighting:**

member's pole

 $\frac{\text{Current rate}}{\text{Light on existing pole or}} \frac{\text{New rate}}{\$8.50}$ 

Any member who wishes to view the complete rate schedule may do so by contacting the Holmes-Wayne Electric Cooperative office toll-free at 866-674-1055. Members can also visit our website at www.hwecoop.com.